



INVITATION TO SUBMIT A PROPOSAL
GP/DSI/ReferNet_FPA/001/15
ReferNet Framework Partnership Agreements 2016-2019

Request for Clarification (1) – Questions & Answers

Question No 1

Please, give us information on where and in what format to describe the detailed activities and breakdown of estimated costs per activity when applying for the grant.

Cedefop's answer to question No 1

As per sections 1.3 and 4 of the Call for proposals, the applicants will be assessed for the conclusion of a four-year Framework Partnership Agreement (based on eligibility, selection and award criteria) but not for a Specific Agreement (no breakdown of estimated costs per activity is requested from the applicants).

The information to be provided for that purpose is requested in section 3 of the Call for proposals, in Annex I – Application form as well as in Annex IV.